†A.F.U.E. (Annual Fuel Utilization Efficiency) calculated in accordance with
Department of Energy test  procedures.
U802V Downflow Series
80% A.F.U.E.†
Input Rates 75-125 kBTU
FORM NO. G22-551
Gas Furnaces
U802V (DF) Series

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Rely on Ruud.™ 5
Model Number Identification
U802V (DF) Series
Model Number Identification—Downflow Models
U 80 2 V A 075 4 17 Z S A
Ruud 80 =
80% AFUE
2 = Two Stage V = Variable
Speed
ECM
Design Series
A = 1st Design
Input
BTU/HR [kW]
075 =  75,000 [22]
100 = 100,000 [29]
125 = 125,000 [37]
3 = Up to
3 Ton
4 = 21/2 to
4 Ton
5 = 31/2 to
5 Ton
Cabinet
Width
17 = 17.5"
21 = 21".0
24 = 24.5"
Z = Down
and Zero
Clearance
Downflow
X = Low NOx
S = Standard
Revision-
Marketing
(A – First Time
Release)
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Rely on Ruud.™6
Dimensional Data
U802V (DF) Series
Downflow Dimensions
Dimensions and Clearance to Combustible Material (inches) [mm]
MODEL
U802V-
SERIES
A B C D E
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
075317 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 121/8 [308] ➀ 165/8 [422] 0 3 ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE
BACK TOP FRONT VENT
SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
100 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 137/8 [352] ➀ 201/8 [511] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]
110 [49.9]
075421 211/2 [533] 1927/32 [504] 137/8 [352] ➀ 201/8 [511] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 115 [52.2]
125 241/2 [622] 2311/32 [593] 155/8 [397] ➀ 235/8 [600] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 140 [63.5]
NOTES:➀ May require a 3" [76 mm] to 4" [102 mm] or 3" [76 mm] to 5" [127 mm] adapter.
➁ May be 0" [0 mm] with type B vent.
➂ May be 1" [25 mm] with type B vent.
Furnaces must be vented in accordance with the National Fuel Gas Code, ANSI Z223.1 and/or Can/CGA-B149 Installation Codes and in accordance with
local codes.
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Rely on Ruud.™ 7
Blower Performance Data
U802V (DF) Series
MODEL NUMBER U802VA075317ZSA U802VA075421ZSA U802VA100521ZSA U802VA125524ZSA
TARGET GAS
HEATING
AIRFLOW